application for conversion along with the balance 75% amount payable from Max Ventures 

Investment Holdings Private Limited (i.e., ₹56,24,99,748.00) in accordance with the terms of 
issue of warrants, the Investment and Finance Committee, today, i.e., on Tuesday, January 6, 
2026, has approved the allotment of 11,41,552 (Eleven lakh forty-one thousand five hundred 

fifty-two) equity shares of the Company of face value ₹10 each, upon conversion of an equivalent 
number of warrants, as detailed below: 

Name of 
Allottee 

Category Number 
of 

shares 
allotted  

Amount received 
being 75% of 

the Issue 
price per 
warrant

[...]

Private Limited 

Promoter 11,41,552 
 equity 

shares of 

₹10 each 

₹56,24,99,748 ₹657/-  

3,46,69,346 
(21.36%) 

3,58,10,898 
(21.91%) 

Further, post the aforesaid allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands 

increased by ₹1,14,15,520 (Rupees One Crore Fourteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred 

and Twenty only), from ₹162,28,94,890 consisting of 16,22,89,489 equity shares of ₹10/- 

each to ₹163,43,10,410 consisting of 16,34,31,041 equity shares of face value of ₹10/- each. 
The equity shares being allotted upon conversion shall rank pari passu in all respects with the